
Last Name First Name
MAILING 

ADDRESS
City, State, Zip OFFICE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS JUDGE(S)

                                                      CHANCERY COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Allgood Carla 115 South Wall St. Natchez, MS 39120 601-442-7454 callgood@adamascountyms.gov George M. Ward

Anderson Tonya PO Box 686 Jackson, MS 39205 601-714-6309 tanderson@co.hinds.ms.us Dewayne Thomas

Boone Betsy PO Box 700 Brandon, MS 39043 601-591-4722 bboone@rankincounty.org John McLaurin

Bratton Kimela PO Box 7395 Tupelo, MS 38802 662-432-2130 kbratton@leecoms.com
Jacqueline Mask; Micheal 

Malaski

Bray Cindy PO Box 325 Raleigh, MS 39153 601-822-5017 cindy@chancery13.com Gerald Martin

Campbell Stacye PO Box 575 Meadville, MS 39653 601-384-0869 ctadministrator@franklincountyms.org Debbra Halford

Coghlan Brandi 5242 Hwy 145 Meridian, MS 39301 601-482-9729 bcoghlan@lauderdalecounty.org Austin Terry; Amanda Rainey

Danzey Joy PO Box 659 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4096 jdanzey@co.harrison.ms.us
James B. Persons; Margaret 

Alfonso

Donley-

Fitzpatrick
Thelma PO Box 473 Greenwood, MS 38935 662-451-7289 donleytl@yahoo.com W.M. Sanders

Edgar Susan PO Box 404 Canton, MS 39046 601-855-5707 susan.edgar@madison-co.com James Walker

Ferguson Regina PO Box 404 Canton, MS 39046 601-855-5512 regina.ferguson@madison-co.com Cynthia Brewer

Gilmore
D'Andrea 

(Shae)
PO Box 686 Jackson, MS 39205 601-968-6521 dgilmore@co.hinds.ms.us Tiffany Grove

Haley Joy PO Box 1977 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-545-6079, ext 1273 joy@co.forrest.ms.us Chase Morgan; Rhea Sheldon

Hargrove Amanda 331 Main Street Grenada, MS 38901 662-451-7289 wmsanders.sjohnson@gmail.com W.M. Sanders
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Hatcher Kayla 241 N. Madison St. Kosciusko, MS 39090 662-289-0800 khatcher@attalacounty.net Doug Crosby

Hunter Cynthia PO Box 351 Vicksburg, MS 39181 601-636-8327 cynthiap@co.warren.ms.us Vicki Barnes

Jones Jaylonzia PO Box 850 Indianola, MS 38751 662-887-7070 jonesjaylonzia@gmail.com Debra Giles

Kincaid Jennifer PO Box 49 Oxford, MS 38655 662-236-0233 jkincaid@lafayettecoms.com Robert Whitwell

Land Erin PO Box 387 Louisville, MS 39339 662-773-6686 eland@winstoncounty.org Kiley Kirk

Lewis Shelia PO box 1356 Lexington, MS 39095 662-834-1285 shelia.lewis@madison-co.com Robert Clark III

Lewis Tammy PO box 1356 Brookhaven, MS 39602 601-835-3437 tlewis@co.lincoln.ms.us Joseph Durr

Lyle Emma PO Box 700 Brandon, MS 39043 601-825-9208 emma.lyle@rankincounty.org Troy Odom

Lyons De' Breonna 115 South Wall St. Natchez, MS 39120 601-442-7454 dlyons@adamscountyms.gov Vincent Davis

McKinnon Noelle PO box 1961 Laurel, MS 39441 601-428-7625 noelle@19chanceryms.com Billie Graham

McNutt Beth PO Box 7395 Tupelo, MS 38802 662-432-2130 mcnutt.beth@gmail.com

Jacqueline Mask; Micheal 

Malaski; Stephen Bailey; 

Bradley Tennison

Mills Brandy PO Box 998 Pascagoula, MS 39657 228-769-3034 brandy.mills@co.jackson.ms.us
D. Neil Harris, Sr.; Mark 

Maples; Ashlee Cole

Moorer Gloria PO Box 1977 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-545-6079 gloria@co.forrest.ms.us
Shelia Smallwood; Chad 

Smith

Parks Bennie Ruth PO Box 1787 Cleveland, MS 38732 662-843-2111 bparks@co.bolivar.ms.us Catherine Farris-Carter

Parsley Reba PO Box 998 Pascagoula, MS 39657 228-769-3193 reba_parsley@co.jackson.ms.us
Neil Harris; Mark Maples; 

Ashlee Cole

Pollard Brooke PO Box 659 Harrison, MS 39502 228-865-4008 bpollard@co.harrison.ms.us
Carter Bise; Jennifer 

Schloegel

Prayer Zhandra PO Box 553 Leflore, MS 38930 662-453-1432 zprayer@7chancerycourt.com Willie Perkins Sr.

Reed Alexis PO Box 686 Jackson, MS 39205 601-973-5569 alexis.reed@co.hinds.ms.us Crystal Wise Martin
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Scruggs Tara
300 N. Lamar Blvd 

Ste 208
Oxford, MS 38655 662-236-0232 tscruggs@lafayettecoms.com Larry Little

Shoemake Stacie PO Box 58 Newton, MS 39345 601-627-0154 stacie@second.chancery.ms.gov Robert Logan

Spann Shanna 201 North Street Brandon, MS 39042 601-824-2448 sspann@rankincounty.org Haydn J. Roberts

Stinson Linda PO Box 340 Hernando, MS 38632 662-469-8374 ldstinson@bellsouth.net Percy L Lynchard, Jr.

Strickland Cindy PO Box 684 Columbus, MS 39703 662-329-5844 cstrickland14thchancery@gmail.com Joseph N. Studdard

Stringer Lisa
250 Broad Street, Ste 

12
Columbia, MS 39429 601-736-2220 lstringer@marioncountyms.com

Rhea Sheldon; Sheila 

Smallwood; Chad Smith; 

Chase Morgan

Thomas Terry 101 E. Main Street Starkville, MS 39759 662-323-0070 tlthomas.14chancery@gmail.com Rodney P. Faver

Truss Renee PO Box 686 Jackson, MS 39205 601-968-6565 renee.runyon-truss@co.hinds.ms.us Tametrice Hodges-Linzey

Walker Donna PO Box 1678 Collins, MS 39428 601-765-8284 shoedws@bellsouth.net David Shoemaker

Wells Melanie PO Box 471 Grenada, MS 38901 662-226-1343 mwells1343@yahoo.com Mitchell M Lundy, Jr.

Whittington Mary E. PO Box 524 Liberty, MS 39645 601-657-8588 mary@msdistrict4.com E. Wayne Smith

Winters Chrystal PO Box 1104 Batesville, MS 38606 662-563-8715 chrystalmitchellwinters@gmail.com Vicki Daniels

Woods Carnice PO Box 1762 Greenville, MS 38702 662-334-2685 cwoods@co.washington.ms.us Bennie L. Richard

                                                CIRCUIT COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Atherton Leigh Ann PO Box 1461 Gulfport, MS39502 228-865-4104 laatherton@co.harrison.ms.us
Christopher Schmidt; Randi 

Muller

Bell Wilson 407 E. Pascagoula Jackson, MS 39201 601-968-6679 wilson.bell@co.hinds.ms.us Adrienne Wooten

Brauer Mary PO Drawer 1055 West Point, MS 39773 662-391-1067 ms16dca@gmail.com Michelle D. Easterling

Brawner Lisa PO Box 1461 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4220 lmbrawner@co.harrison.ms.us
Lisa P. Dodson; Lawrence 

Bourgeois, Jr.
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Brill Vicki PO Box 1387 McComb, MS 39649 601-684-3400 vickibrill14@yahoo.com David Strong, Jr.

Browning Crystal PO Box 269 Purvis, MS 39475 601-794-1051 cbrowning@circuit15.org Brad Touchstone

Bryan Nicole 201 Range Ave. Philadelphia, MS 39350 601-656-5776 nwbryan@zoho.com Mark S. Duncan

Chassion Laurie PO Box 1350 Brookhaven, MS 39602 601-835-1576 lauriechassion@yahoo.com Mike Taylore

Chauvin Melba PO Box 830 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-544-8230 mchauvin@co.forrest.ms.us Jon Mark Weathers

Cochran April PO Box 998 Pascagoula 39568 228-769-3438 april_cochran@co.jackson.ms.us Keith Miller

Conner Lynn PO Box 1387 Columbus, MS 39703 662-329-5919 deputycourtad@gmail.com James T. Kitchens, Jr.

Fleming Felesha 115 South Wall St. Natchez, MS 39120 601-445-7933 ffleming@adamscountyms.gov Carmen Brooks Drake

Flore Courtney PO Box 1377 Cleveland, MS 38732 662-846-3346 courtneyflore@yahoo.com W. Hunter Nowell

Gephart Pamela PO Box 998 Pascagoula, MS 39658 228-769-3244 pam_gephart@co.jackson.ms.us Kathy King Jackson 

Gordon (Rand) Modora PO Box 149 Lexington, MS 39095 662-834-1452 modora21@bellsouth.net Jammie Lewis-Blackmon

Herrington Judy PO Box 545 Raleigh, MS 39153 601-782-4413 jmherrington7172@gmail.com Matthew Sullivan

Hunter Evelyn PO Box 327 Jackson, MS 39205 601-968-6688 ehunter@co.hinds.ms.us Winston Kidd

Jackson Faye 407 E. Pascagoula Jackson, MS 39201 601-714-6222 fjackson@co.hinds.ms.us Eleanor Faye Peterson

Jones Nikki PO Box 1599 Brandon, MS 39043 601-824-6529 njones@rankincounty.org M. Bradley Mills

Kessler Christie Leigh PO Box 1461 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4006 clkessler@co.harrison.ms.us

Lisa P. Dodson; Lawrence 

Bourgeois, Jr.; Christopher 

Schmidt; Randi Mueller

Kimbrough Carrie PO Box 1679 Starkville, MS 39759 662-323-6765 carannkim@yahoo.com Lee Howard

Kirby Natalie PO Box 1626 Canton, MS 39046 601-855-5570 natalie.kirgy@madison-co.com Steve Ratcliff

Ladner Mary PO Box 1461 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4158 mhladner@co.harrison.ms.us Randi Mueller
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Lentz Elizabeth 367 Peavine Road Tate, MS 38618 662-487-2072 elizabethCCA@bellsouth.net Jimmy McClure

Lowrie Suzanne PO Box 527 Hernando, MS 38632 662-469-8314 slowrie@desotocountyms.gov Gerald Chatman, Sr.

Matthews Faye PO Box 647 Winona, MS 38967 662-283-2134 fayenixmatthews@gmail.com Alan D. Lancaster

McKinney Shelia PO Box 1191
Water Valley, MS 

38965
662-385-4261 sheilacca17@gmail.com Smith Murphey

Nelson Ashley 701 Birch St. Moorehead, MS 38761 662-303-4388 nelsonan89@yahoo.com Carol White-Richard

Portwood Tracy PO Box 1626 Canton, MS 39046 601-824-2427 t.portwood@rankincounty.org Dewey Arthur

Qualls Annette 407 E. Pascagoula Jackson, MS 39201 601-968-6792 annette.qualls@co.hinds.ms.us Debra H. Gibbs

Reinhard Jill S. PO Drawer 1100 Tupelo, MS 38802 662-432-2364 jreinhard@co.lee.ms.us

Paul S. Funderburk, John R. 

White, Kelly L. Mims, 

Michael P. Mills, Jr.

Roberts Lisa PO Box 10239 Greenwood, MS 38930 662-453-1429 judgerasmith@gmail.com Richard A. Smith

Sanders Melanie PO Box 351 Vicksburg, MS 39181 601-634-8042 melanies@co.warren.ms.us Toni Walker Terrett

Sanders Sandy PO Box 1351 Greenville, MS 38702 662-334-2787 sandy_crtadm@hotmail.com Ashley Hines

Simmons Sheri 115 South Wall St. Natchez, MS 39120 601-442-8363 ssimmons@adamscountyms.gov Debra Blackwell, Walt Brown

Smith Leslie Leann PO Box 590 Popularville, MS 39470 601-403-2360 courtadmin@pearlrivercounty.net Claiborne McDonald

Stewart Angela PO Drawer 1100 Tupelo, MS 38802 662-432-2365 astewart@leecoms.com

Paul S. Funderburk, John R. 

White, Kelly L. Mims, 

Michael P. Mills, Jr.

Strickland Irene PO Box 670
Holly Springs, MS 

38635
662-252-6311 irenestrickland2022@gmail.com Kent E. Smith

Stuart Brittany 26 Hintonville Road Beaumont, MS39423 601-544-5495 bstuart@co.forrest.ms.us Robert Helfrich

Stuart Lee Ann PO Box 151 Vicksburg, MS 39181 601-638-8981 leeanns@co.warren.ms.us James Chaney
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Therrell Darlene PO Box 861 Raleigh, MS 39153 601-782-9999 mscircuit13@gmail.com Stanley Sorey

Thigpen Theresa PO Box 548 Cleveland, MS 38732 662-846-2939 thigpe_t@yahoo.com Linda Coleman

Thompson Tandra R 407 E. Pascagoula Jackson, MS 39201 601-968-6662 tandra.thompson@co.hinds.ms.us Adrienne Wooten

Tremonte Nick PO Box 488 Purvis, MS 39475 601-794-3482 courtadmin-2@circuit15.org Prentiss Harrell

Tullos BreAnna PO Box 388 Philadelphia, MS 39350 601-656-4830 btullos@neshobacounty.net Caleb E. May

Tynes Tonya PO Box 876 Picayune, MS 39466 601-749-7721 ttynes@pearlrivercounty.net Richelle Lumpkin

Wade Deborah PO Box 65 Laurel, MS 39437 601-422-4228 debw@18circuitms.com Dal Williamson

West Kinshasa PO Box 278 Fayette, MS 39069 601-786-9600 kwest@copiahcountyms.gov Tomika H. Irving

Williams Carrie 971 Village Drive Lexington, MS 39095 662-834-1452 carriemw21@gmail.com Jannie Lewis-Blackmon

Wilson Elisa 407 E. Pascagoula Jackson, MS 39201 601-968-6658 elisa.wilson@co.hinds.ms.us Debra H. Gibbs

Wink Gayle PO Box 1262 Meridian, MS 39301 601-482-9742 gwink@lauderdalecounty.org Charles Wright; Bo Bailey

Yates Tara PO Box 998 Pascagoula, MS 39568 228-769-3434 tara_yates@co.jackson.ms.us Calvin Taylor

Young Amy
5189 Countyline 

Tate Rd
Coldwater, MS 38618 662-970-6698 ayoung@desotocountyms.gov Celeste Wilson

                                                 COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Ashley Alecia PO Box 351 Vicksburg, MS 39183 601-638-8026 countycourt@co.warren.ms.us Marcie T. Southerland

Brown Carolyn PO Box 327 Jackson, MS 39205 601-968-6648 cbrown@co.hinds.ms.us
Johnnie McDaniels; Pieter 

Teeuwissen

Cook DeAnna 9224 Live Oak Ave
Ocean Springs, MS 

39564
228-769-3037 deanna_cook@co.jackson.ms.us Mark H. Watts

Davis Christie PO Box 1437 Yazoo, MS 39194 662-746-5214 cdavis@yazoocountyms.gov Mary B. Cotton

Day Robyn T. P.O. Box 190 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-545-6100 rday@co.forrest.ms.us Carol Jones Russell
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Jeffress Anita PO Box 1599 Brandon, MS 39043 601-824-2403 ajeffress@rankincountyms.gov David Morrow, Jr

Johnson-Sartin Leigh Ann 2535 Hwy 51 s Hernando, MS 38632 662-469-8317 lsartin@desotocountyms.gov Allen Couch

Miles Heather 8217 Reservoir Road Collinsville, MS 39325 601-482-9756 hmiles@lauderdalecounty.org
Veldore Young-Graham; Lisa 

Howell

Moore Chandra PO Box 1889 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4109 cmoore@co.harrison.ms.us Robin Alfred Midcalf

Mottola Danielle PO Box 1626 Canton, MS 39046 601-855-5626 danielle.mottola@madison-co.com Ed Hannan; Staci O'Neal

Myers Deborah PO Box 815 West Point, MS 39773 662-494-3124 dmyers@claycountyms.gov H.Scott Ross; Kristen Wood

Necaise Jillian PO Box 1461 Gulfport, MS 39502 228-865-4175 jmnecaise@co.harrison.ms.us Alison B. Baker

                                                                 COUNTY / YOUTH COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Cooper Fran PO Box 1829 Lowndes, MS 39703 662-329-5940 fcooper@lowndescountyms.gov Allison Pritchard Kizer

Cranford Vanessa 1861 Hwy 588 Ellisville, MS 39437 601-319-9151 vcranford@co.jones.ms.us M. Wayne Thompson

Griffin, Jr. Marvin PO Box 816 Greenville, MS 38702 662-334-2657 countycourt@co.washington.ms.us Vernita King-Johnson

Eleopoulos Dimitra PO Box 736 Tupelo, MS 38802 662-432-2343 deeleecountycourt@gmail.com
Stephen P. Spencer; Staci S. 

Bevill

Hill Lacey PO Box 307 Purvis, MS 39475 601-794-3468 lhill@lamarcountyms.gov Joseph P. Parker

Houston Marcia 1 Courthouse Sq. Oxford, MS 38655 662-234-4954 mhouston@lafayettecoms.com Tiffany Kilpatrick

Jackson Molly 101 E. Main Street Starkville, MS 39759 662-320-6666 oktcountycourt@gmail.com Lee Ann S. Turner

Moak Sue 101 N.Cherry Road Magnolia, MS 39652 601-783-2262 suem@co.pike.ms.us David Brewer

Mossor  Ruth PO Box 307 Purvis, MS 39475 601-794-3468 rmossor@lamarcountyms.gov Joseph Parker

Ogle Rikki
311 W. South Street 

Ste. D
Hernando, MS 38632 662-469-8336 rogle@desotocountyms.gov Craig Treadyway

Peoples Alidda F. PO Box 1889 Cleveland, MS 38732 662-843-7175 apeoples@co.bolivar.ms.us Aelicia L. Thomas
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Shaffett Rhodes 125 Ridge Rd Clarksdale, MS 38614 662-902-7209 countyadmin@coahomacountyms.gov Kent Haney

Thompson Julie 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie, MS 39145 601-824-2545 jthompson@rankincounty.org Thomas H. Broome

Stanciel Sonja PO Box 452 Leflore, MS 38930 662-455-7945 sstanciel@leflorecounty.net James K. Littleton

                                                      MUNICIPAL COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Blunt Wendy 1501 Main St Columbus, MS 39703 662-244-3501 wblunt@columbusms.org Hayes-Ellis; Gary Goodwin

Fairley Terri 2218 15 st Gulfport, MS 39501 228-214-2249 tfairley@gulfport-ms.gov Fant Walker; Kirk Clark

Leckich David 170 Porter Ave Biloxi, MS 39533 228-435-6125 dleckich@biloxi.ms.us William Tisdale; James Steele

                                              YOUTH COURT ADMINISTRATORS

Anderson Melvin PO Box 124 Port Gibson, MS 39150 601-618-3728 southerndreams14@yahoo.com Nikita Banks

Clark Shawna 61 Hal Clark Rd Waynesboro, MS 39367 601-410-8497 youthcourt@waynescountyms.gov Kathryn Clay

Hardy Rachel 1100 B Grove Street Vicksburg, MS 39180 601-630-8004 rachelh@co.warren.ms.us Marcie T. Southland

Hoda Sarah PO Box 190 Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-545-6185 shoda@co.forrest.ms.us Carol Jones Russell

Johnson-Payne Candace 856 Hwy 90 Ste B Hancock, MS 39520 228-467-7945
candace.payne-

johnson@co.hancock.ms.us
S. Trent Favre

Louisville Alicia PO Box 592 Canton, MS 39046 601-855-5682 alicia.louisville@madison-co.com Staci O'Neal, Ed Hannan

Marshall Denise 5400 20th Street, Ext Meridian, MS 39301 601-482-9830 dmarshall@pearlrivercounty.org
Veldore Young-Graham; Lisa 

Howell
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Martin Mona PO Box 1746 Picayune, MS 39466 601-749-7721 mmartin@pearlrivercounty.net Lisa Beech McGloflin

Moore Cynthia
940 E. McDowell 

Road
Jackson, MS 39204 601-985-3000 cmoore@co.hinds.ms.us Carolyn Hicks

Peoples Jamie 4903 Telephone Rd Pascagoula, MS 39567 228-762-7370 jamie_peoples@co.jackson.ms.us Stacie Zorn

Satcher Sondra 320 State St. Natchez, MS 39120 601-304-7849 ssatcher@adamscountyms.gov Walt Brown

Seale Celia PO Box 92 Bude, MS 39630 601-384-4730 cseale@franklincountyms.gov Halford, Smith

Snell Rhonda PO Box 134 Biloxi, MS 39533 228-435-3201 rsnell@co.harrison.ms.us
Michael Dickinson; Allison 

Baker; Robin Midcalf

Thompson Julia 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie, MS 39145 601-824-2545 jthompson@rankincounty.org
Kent McDaniel; David 

Morrow

Underwood Valeri 761 Esters Blvd Biloxi, MS 39533 228-435-3201 vunderwood@co.harrison.ms.us Mike Dickinson

Wallace Angelia 930 Lake Dr. 6B Brandon, MS 39043 757-469-4607 angelia.wallace77@gmail.com Carlyn Hicks

Wallace Paulette 110 Alcorn Ave Hattiesburg, MS 39403 601-545-6185 ext 105 pwallace@co.forrest.ms.us Carol Jones Russell
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